ED

2002 MAR 22 P 6: 43

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

1ST ExTRAORDINARY Scssion, 2002

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 1004		
(By Senator	Craigo)
	i	
PASSED	March 17, 2002	
In Effect_	<u> </u>	



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 1004

(By Senator Craigo)

[Passed March 17, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of the existing appropriations from lottery net profits, to the division of natural resources, fund 3267, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation from lottery net profits, to the division of natural resources, fund 3267, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, be amended and reduced in the existing line items as follows:

- 1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
- 2 Sec. 4. Appropriations from lottery net profits.
- 3 238—Division of Natural Resources

4	(WV Code Chapter 20)		
5	Fund <u>3267</u> FY <u>2002</u> Org <u>0310</u>		
6 7	Act Lottery ivity Funds		
8 9 10 11 12	 State Recreation Area Improvements		
13 14 15 16	lottery net profits, to the division of natural resources, fund 3267, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, be amended		
17	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
18	Sec. 4. Appropriations from lottery net profits.		
19	$238-Division\ of\ Natural\ Resources$		
20	(WV Code Chapter 20)		
21	Fund <u>3267</u> FY <u>2002</u> Org <u>0310</u>		
22 23	Act Lottery ivity Funds		
24	1 Unclassified (R)		
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of existing appropriations in the aforesaid account for the designated spending unit. The item for state recreation area improvements is reduced by two hundred twenty-three thousand dollars and the item for state parks repairs, renovations, maintenance and life safety repairs is reduced by nine hundred ninety thousand dollars. The item for unclassified is increased by one million two hundred thirteen thousand dollars for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand two with no new money being appropriated.		

3	[Enr. S. B. No. 1004
The Joint Committee on Enroll the foregoing bill is gorrectly enrol	ed Bills hereby certifies that led.
Chairman Senate Committee	
Cho	airman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.	
In effect from passage.	
Clerk of the Senate	
Sugy b. B. Clerk of the House of I	 Delegates
President o	hemble the Senate
Sp	eaker House of Delegates
The within CO COPTOL Day of MOCO	this the 2002.
· · · · · · · ·	Governor

® GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

Date 9: Un a--

Time 1: TUUT